
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CON-277 Name: Vector Disease Control contract for mosquito
spraying services

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/20/1995 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/26/2007

Title: Vector Disease Control contract for mosquito spraying services

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 2615, 2. Contract for 1995-1996, 3. Contract for 1997-2006, 4. ORD-07:1183, 5.
Contract for 2007-2011, 6. RES-11:221, 7. 2012 Contract, 8. RES-15:151, 9. 2015 Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Vector Disease Control contract for mosquito spraying services
Vector Disease Control was awarded the contract for mosquito spraying services and was signed on April 7,
1995. The length of the contract is from January 1, 1995, to December 31, 199, and shall be renewed for four
(4) subsequent years. The prices are detailed in the contract. The ordinance number is 2615 and was approved
by the City Council on March 20, 1995.

The contract was renewed a second time and is from January 1, 1997, to December 31, 1997, and shall be
renewed for nine (9) subsequent renewal terms of one year. The prices are detailed in the contract.

The contract was renewed again and is from January 1, 2007, to December 31, 2007, and shall be automatically
renewed for four (4) subsequent years. The prices are detailed in the contract. The ordinance number is ORD-
07:1183 and was approved by the City Council on July 26, 2007.

The contract was renewed again and is from January 1, 2012, to December 13, 2012, and shall be renewed
automatically each year for a maximum of (6) years and was signed on January 3, 2012. The prices for each
year are listed in the contract. The resolution number is RES-11:221 and was approved by Council on January
3, 2012.  An amendment to this contract was approved by the City Council on November 3, 2015, by RES-
15:151. The amendment provides for eight aerial applications rather than five without an increase in cost to the
city. The amended contract was signed on November 18, 2015.

Attachments included are:

Ordinance 2615
Contract for 1995 - 1996
Contract for 1997 - 2006
ORD-07:1183
Contract for 2007 - 2011
RES-11:221
2012 Contract

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: CON-277, Version: 1

RES-15:151
2015 Contract

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

